ETAS ID: TM839343

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		09/01/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIASILO, INC.		
Street Address:	374 Congress Street, Suite 506		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02210		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97621866	MEDIASILO
Registration Number:	5074995	SAFESTREAM
Registration Number:	5740213	SHIFT
Registration Number:	3087348	WIREDRIVE
Registration Number:	4624707	WIREDRIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122691747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122698000

Email: marden@nge.com, ryoung@nge.com

Correspondent Name: ALFRED C. TAM

Address Line 1: **2 N LASALLE STREET**

SUITE 1700 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALFRED C. TAM
SIGNATURE:	/ALFRED C. TAM/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2023

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008198 FRAME: 0354 900800315

source=#28731028v2 - (Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - PNC - Shift Entities - EXECUTED)#page1.tif
source=#28731028v2 - (Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - PNC - Shift Entities - EXECUTED)#page2.tif

source=#28731028v2 - (Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - PNC - Shift Entities - EXECUTED)#page3.tif

source=#28731028v2 - (Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - PNC - Shift Entities - EXECUTED)#page4.tif

source=#28731028v2 - (Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - PNC - Shift Entities - EXECUTED)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of September 1, 2023, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (together with its successors and assigns, the "Agent"), to I.O.W.A., LLC, a California limited liability company, and MEDIASILO, INC., a Delaware corporation (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 16, 2018, made by Grantors in favor of the Agent (the "<u>Initial Security Agreement</u>") and (ii) that certain Supplement to the Security Agreement, dated as of October 18, 2022 (the "<u>Security Agreement Supplement</u>" and together with the Initial Security Agreement, collectively, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") a security interest was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in certain collateral, including the federally registered trademarks referred to on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Initial Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6484/0450;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement Supplement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 2022, at Reel/Frame 7915/0248;

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Initial Security Agreement and Security Agreement Supplement, as applicable.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of the Agent (if any), in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Agent

By: Aznaur Midov Name: Aznaur Midov

Title: Senior Vice President

Exhibit A

Trademarks and Licenses

		APPLICATION	REGISTRATION		
MARK	STATUS	NUMBER	NUMBER	APPLICANT	COUNTRY
MEDIASILO	Pending	97/621,866		Media Silo, Inc.	USA
SAFESTREAM	Registered	86/835,254	5074995	Media Silo, Inc.	USA
SHIFT	Registered	87/229,539	5740213	Media Silo, Inc.	USA
SHIFT	Registered	017385196	017385196	Media Silo, Inc.	EU
SHIFT	Registered	017385196	UK00917385196	Media Silo, Inc.	UK
SHIFT MEDIA	Registered	017428061	017428061	Media Silo, Inc.	EU
SHIFT MEDIA	Registered	017428061	UK00917428061	Media Silo, Inc.	UK
WIREDRIVE	Registered	78/555,066	3087348	I.O.W.A., LLC	USA
WIREDRIVE	Registered		1197912	I.O.W.A., LLC	WIPO
WIREDRIVE	Registered		1197912	I.O.W.A., LLC	EU
WIREDRIVE	Registered	UK00801197912	UK00801197912	I.O.W.A., LLC	UK
Wiredrive and Design	Registered	86/232,820	4624707	I.O.W.A., LLC	USA
Wiredrive and Design	Registered		1206308	I.O.W.A., LLC	WIPO
Wiredrive and Design	Registered		1206308	I.O.W.A., LLC	EU
Wiredrive and Design	Registered	UK001206308	UK001206308	I.O.W.A., LLC	UK

[continued]

[Exhibit A to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

Domain Names:

- alpha-screeners.com
- beta-screeners.com
- burnit.in
- editcompanion.com
- epkplatform.com
- expressbox.io
- media-silo.com
- mediasilo.com
- mediasilo.io
- mediasilo.net
- metasilo.com
- onlinecastingservice.com
- original screeners.com
- productionjunkies.com
- productorials.com
- qlk.io
- qlnk.io
- quicklink.io
- quicksite.io
- quicksites.io
- quicktranscribe.com
- safestream.com
- screeners.com
- screeners.io
- screeners.me
- screenersplus.com
- shift-localhost.io
- shift.io
- shiftcreative.fund
- shiftcreative.io
- shiftcreativefund.com
- shiftcreativefund.io
- shiftmedia.io
- shiftmediaholdings.com
- shiftplatform.io
- shiftplatform.net
- shiftplatform.org
- shiftplatform.us
- videometrics.tv
- workflowjunkies.com
- iowainteractive.com
- iowalab.com
- sharemoremedia.com
- sharemoremedia.net
- shiftk8s.net
- wdcdn.net

[Exhibit A to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

- wdrv.net
- wirdriv.com
- wirdrive.com
- wireddrive.com
- wiredive.com
- wiredriv.com
- wiredrive.co
- wiredrive.co.uk
- wiredrive.com
- wiredrive.net
- wiredrive.org
- wiredrive.org.uk
- wiredrive.tv
- wiredriveit.com
- wiredriveshelf.com
- octopus-stg-shift.io
- octopus-wdnet-shift.io
- sandbox-screeners.com
- shift-sandbox.io
- shiftk8sdev.net

RECORDED: 09/14/2023

[Exhibit A to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]